
RESOLUTION NO. 62-84 

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the 

Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the 

Sheriff's Department budget to accommodate said transfer; 
----~--------~------------------
and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 

Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s} be 

transferred: 

$7,060.00 From 

$ 3 , 5 0 0 . 0 0 To 

2,000.00 

1,560.00 

523-60-50 

523-60-10 

523-60-10 

523-60-20 

Care & Custody 

Wages 

Overtime 

Benefits 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be 

authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger 

cards affecting the Sheriff's Department fund. 

DATED this 11th day of f 19 84 . -----------------June 

ATTEST: 

~ \ /! (~$ x:i \Vc~e~ 
Clerk of tne Board 

xc: Auditor 
Cmmrs 
Treasurer 
Accounting Dept (2) 
Sheriff 

BOARD OF COUNTY CO~rniSSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Commissioner 
: J 


