## RESOLUTION NO. 62-84

BUDGET TRANSFER - SHERIFF

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Sheriff for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the <u>Sheriff's Department</u> budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred:

\$7,060.00 From	523-60-50	Care & Custody
		· · ·····
\$3,500.00 To	523-60-10	Wages
2,000.00	523-60-10	Overtime
1,560.00	523-60-20	Benefits

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the <u>Sheriff's Department</u> fund.

DATED this 11th day of June

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

, 1984 .

Comm

m Stao

ATTEST:

oebe of the Bo

xc: Auditor Cmmrs Treasurer Accounting Dept (2) Sheriff